| ı  | [Resolution commending Charles Camilleri.]   |
|--|--|
| 2  |  |
| 3  | Posolution commanding Charles Camillari on the occasion of his retirement  |
| 4  | Resolution commending onlines culture of the consistent of this retirement.  |
| 4<br>5<br>6<br>7<br>8<br>9<br>10<br>11<br>12<br>13<br>14<br>15<br>16<br>17<br>18<br>19<br>20<br>21<br>22 | Resolution commending Charles Camilleri on the occasion of his retirement.  WHEREAS, Charles Camilleri has had a distinguished career serving the City and County of San Francisco for the past 36 years; and  WHEREAS, Charles Camilleri has served, with distinction, several city agencies, including the San Francisco Fire Department, San Francisco Airport, and the Department of Public Works; and,  WHEREAS, Charles Camilleri joined the City and County of San Francisco as a Junior Stationery Engineer in 1969 and rose through the ranks to become a Department of Public Works Superintendent; and,  WHEREAS, Charles Camilleri's leadership and commitment were vital to the success of many City projects such as repairs and renovations at United Nations Plaza, Japantown Peace Plaza, San Francisco City Hall; and Sunnydale and Alice Griffith Housing Projects; and WHEREAS, Charles Camilleri's dedication to the community has been demonstrated through countless projects, both large and small, including the repair and restoration of San Francisco's beloved "Doggie Diner Head" where he led efforts to work with the community and the trades shops to restore this City icon; and  WHEREAS, Charles Camilleri's 21 years of service with the Department of Public Works has resulted in immediate and long term benefits to all of the communities in San Francisco; and |
| <ul><li>23</li><li>24</li></ul>  |  |
|  |  |

25

| 1  | WHEREAS, Charles Camilleri has improved the quality of life for all San Franciscans              |
|----|--|
| 2  | by maintaining facilities so that the public can enjoy the City's many public buildings, plazas, |
| 3  | and streets; and   |
| 4  | WHEREAS, His colleagues and friends express continued gratitude for his years of                 |
| 5  | service and friendship and offer him congratulations on his retirement on June 30, 2005; now     |
| 6  | therefore, be it   |
| 7  | RESOLVED, That the San Francisco Board of Supervisors extends its deepest                        |
| 8  | appreciation to Charles Camilleri on the occasion of his retirement.                             |
| 9  |  |
| 10 |  |
| 11 |  |
| 12 |  |
| 13 |  |
| 14 |  |
| 15 |  |
| 16 |  |
| 17 |  |
| 18 |  |
| 19 |  |
| 20 |  |
| 21 |  |
| 22 |  |
| 23 |  |
| 24 |  |
| 25 |  |